� the dilutive effects of issuing additional securities;

� the effect of accounting for the entry of contracts with customers representing a right-to-use the Properties
under the Codification Topic �Revenue Recognition;� and

Edgar Filing: EQUITY LIFESTYLE PROPERTIES INC - Form FWP

2

� other risks indicated from time to time in the Company�s filings with the Securities and Exchange
Commission.

These forward-looking statements are based on management�s present expectations and beliefs about future events.
As with any projection or forecast, these statements are inherently susceptible to uncertainty and changes in
circumstances. The Company is under no obligation to, and expressly disclaims any obligation to, update or alter its
forward-looking statements whether as a result of such changes, new information, subsequent events or otherwise.

# # #

Edgar Filing: EQUITY LIFESTYLE PROPERTIES INC - Form FWP

3

EQUITY LIFESTYLE PROPERTIES, INC.
Reconciliation to Non-GAAP Financial Measures

($ in millions, except per share data)

For the year
ended

December 31,
2010

Hometown Company
Company Portfolio(1) Pro Forma

Historical Adjustment
(As

Adjusted)
Computation of Funds From Operations (�FFO�)

Net Income (loss) available for common shares $ 38.6 $ (39.8) $ (1.2)

Income (loss) allocated to common OP Units 5.9 (4.9) 1.0

Series B preferred stock dividends � 2.1 2.1

Depreciation on real estate, amortization of in-place leases,
and other costs 68.1 104.0 172.1

Depreciation on unconsolidated joint ventures 1.2 � 1.2

Right-to-use contract upfront payments, deferred, net 14.9 � 14.9

Right-to-use contract commissions, deferred, net (5.5) � (5.5)

General and administrative expenses(2) � (1.6) (1.6)

Property management expenses(3) � (5.8) (5.8)

FFO available for common shares $123.2 $ 54.0 $ 177.2

Common shares outstanding � fully diluted(4) 35.5 8.7 44.2

FFO per common share � fully diluted $ 3.47 $ 4.01

Accretion ($  per share) $ 0.54

Accretion (%) 15.6%

(1) Excludes the revenues and certain operating expenses of three Hometown Properties, which represent an
aggregate stated purchase price of $24.0 million, for which 2010 operating data is not available.

(2) Estimates of loan servicing costs of approximately $1.0 million and other general and administrative expenses of
approximately $0.6 million for the Hometown Portfolio for the year ended December 31, 2010.

Edgar Filing: EQUITY LIFESTYLE PROPERTIES INC - Form FWP

4

(3) Estimates of incremental property management expenses of approximately $5.8 million for the Hometown